
Enterprise and Business Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
20 June 2013  

 

Meeting time: 
13:15 

 

For further information please contact:  

Policy: Siân Phipps 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8582/8025 
enterprise.committee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2 Inquiry into Youth Entrepreneurship - evidence session (13.15-
14.00) (Pages 1 - 5)  
 
Philip Drakeford, Head of Policy and Strategy (Education), Careers Wales 
 
Jo Banks, Head of Youth Support and Guidance, Welsh Government   

3 Inquiry into Youth Entrepreneurship - evidence session (14.00-
14.45) (Pages 6 - 52)  
 
Emlyn Williams, Enterprise Manager, Coleg Menai, North-west Wales Regional 
Entrepreneurship Hub, 
 
Sue Poole, Education Enterprise Manager, Gower College, South-west Wales Regional 
Entrepreneurship Hub 
 
Simon Jenkins, External Funding Manager, Gower College  

De-brief (14.45-15.00) 

Public Document Pack



 1

Inquiry into Youth Entrepreneurship - Written Evidence from Careers Wales 

 

1. Introduction 

 

Careers Wales is the trading name of Career Choices Dewis Gyrfa (CCDG,) a company limited by 

guarantee, which on 1
st
 April 2013 became a wholly owned subsidiary of the Welsh Government.   

 

Careers Wales now forms the Welsh Government’s delivery arm for impartial careers information, 

advice and guidance and education business partnership activity under the direction of the Youth 

Engagement and Employment Division within DfES. 
 
2. Background 

 

During the period 2001-2012, the Welsh Government contracted with six regionally based careers 

companies for the provision, primarily in secondary and further education, of: 

 

• “a menu of opportunities and activities to schools and colleges in pursuit of the aims and 

actions set out in YES and in the ACCAC Framework for Work Related Education...”  

• “opportunities for all young people in full-time compulsory and further 
[...]
Education, their goal was to make Rotherham The Most Enterprising City 
in the UK an accolade they won 3 years ago and which we are looking to replace 
in Swansea in 2014.    
 

Completed by Sue Poole 
 

Sue Poole 
Enterprise Education Manager 
Leading the South West Wales Entrepreneurship Hub  
Gower College Swansea 
Tel 01792 284164 
Mobile 07917 420085  

Page 60


	Agenda
	2 Inquiry into Youth Entrepreneurship - evidence session
	3 Inquiry into Youth Entrepreneurship - evidence session
	Paper 3 South-west Wales Regional Entrepreneurship Hub
	Paper 4 South-west Wales Regional Entrepreneurship Hub




Minutes of the meeting

Enterprise and Business Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 3 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru

Meeting date: Thursday, 20 June 2013 NstiERst
Assembly for

Meeting time: 13:15 - 15:20 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at:
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2Zv=en_400002_20_06_2013&t=0&I=en

> 2

Concise Minutes:

Assembly Members:

Nick Ramsay (Chair)
Mick Antoniw

Byron Davies

Keith Davies

Alun Ffred Jones
David Rees

Dafydd Elis-Thomas
Joyce Watson

Witnhesses:

Sue Poole, Gower College
Emlyn Williams, Coleg Menai
Jo Banks, Welsh Government
Philip Drakeford, Careers Wales

Committee Staff:

Sian Phipps (Clerk)
Ben Stokes (Researcher)
Ffion Emyr Bourton (Deputy Clerk)

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.



http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_400002_20_06_2013&t=0&l=en
http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1307

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions

1.1 The Chair welcomed everyone to the meeting. Apologies were received from Julie
James and Eluned Parrott. There were no substitutes.

2 Inquiry into Youth Entrepreneurship - evidence session

2.1 The Chair welcomed the witnesses to the meeting. The witnesses answered
questions from the Members.

3 Inquiry into Youth Entrepreneurship - evidence session

3.1 The Chair welcomed the witnesses to the meeting. The witnesses answered
qguestions from the Members.



